
# 23 Vanderbilt (1-2) -vs- #  Oklahoma State (1-2)
02/15/2026 at Arlington, Texas (Globe Life Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wech, Noah (1-0)
Loss: Taylor, Nate (0-1)
HBP: Faulkner, Jacob, Taylor, Nate, Teague, Nate
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chris Griffith First: Shane Metheny Second Base: Joe Harris Third Base: Mike Morris 
Start: 10:36 AM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Vanderbilt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 11 8 0

Vanderbilt 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rigdon, Rustan lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Barczi, Colin c 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Johnston, Brodie 3b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Holcomb, Braden cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Whitcomb, Mack dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Johnstone, Carter 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jensen, Max 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Goodin, Tommy PH/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Waite, Ryker ss 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
Johnstone, Logan rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 5
    Kranzler, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Faulkner, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hamilton, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Teague, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bristow, Tristan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 2 1 10 13 11

HR: Johnstone, Logan (1)

Oklahoma State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thompson, Brock ss 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
Shull, Garrett lf 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
Ritchie, Kollin cf 5 3 3 6 0 1 1
Meola, Aidan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brueggemann, Colin 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Wentworth, TP rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Bowen, Terrance 2b 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
Conover, Alex dh 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
Francisco, Brady c 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Smithwick, Campbell PH/c 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Wech, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhodes, Stormy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 11 8 11 6 9 6

2B: Brueggemann, Colin (1); Ritchie, Kollin (1)
HR: Ritchie, Kollin (2)
SF: Shull, Garrett (2)
CS: Francisco, Brady (1)
HBP: Meola, Aidan (1); Smithwick, Campbell (2); Shull, Garrett (1)

Vanderbilt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor, Nate (L, 0-1) 4.1 2 2 2 3 7 0 0 1 0 14 18 3 2 75
Kranzler, Alex 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 17
Faulkner, Jacob 0.2 3 6 6 2 1 0 0 2 0 4 9 1 0 33
Hamilton, Connor 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 8
Teague, Nate 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 21
Bristow, Tristan 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
Totals 8 11 11 6 9 0 0 4 0 27 39 7 5 160

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lund, Ethan 3.2 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 0 0 11 17 2 1 93
Wech, Noah (W, 1-0) 3.1 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 11 14 2 4 63
Rhodes, Stormy 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 18
Totals 2 1 1 10 13 0 0 0 0 26 36 4 7 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Vanderbilt - Top of 1st VU OKS
Rigdon,Rustan struck out looking (3-2 BSBBSK). 0 0
Barczi,Colin struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Johnston,Brodie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BKKBB). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 1st VU OKS
Thompson,Brock struck out looking (2-2 FFFBFBFFFK). 0 0
Shull,Garrett walked (3-2 BSBFBFB). 0 0
Ritchie,Kollin struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 0 0
Meola,Aidan struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 2nd VU OKS
Holcomb,Braden struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 0 0
Whitcomb,Mack walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Johnstone,Carter walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Whitcomb,Mack advanced to second base. 0 0
Jensen,Max walked (3-2 FBBKBB); Whitcomb,Mack advanced to third base; Johnstone,Carter advanced to
second base. 0 0
Waite,Ryker struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Johnstone,Logan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 KBBS). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 2nd VU OKS
Brueggemann,Colin ground-rule doubled to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
Wentworth,TP struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Bowen,Terrance struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 0 0
Conover,Alex lined out to short (2-2 KBBKF). 0 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 3rd VU OKS
Rigdon,Rustan struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 0
Barczi,Colin struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 0 0
Johnston,Brodie walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 0 0
Holcomb,Braden struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-3 KBBSS). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 3rd VU OKS
Francisco,Brady walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Francisco,Brady out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0
Thompson,Brock grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Shull,Garrett hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 0
Ritchie,Kollin flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 4th VU OKS
Whitcomb,Mack walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Johnstone,Carter lined out to second base (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Jensen,Max struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Waite,Ryker walked (3-2 KBBBKFB); Whitcomb,Mack advanced to second base. 0 0
OKST pitching change: Wech,Noah replaces Lund,Ethan. 0 0
Johnstone,Logan walked (3-1 BKBBB); Whitcomb,Mack advanced to third base; Waite,Ryker advanced to
second base. 0 0
Rigdon,Rustan struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 4th VU OKS
Meola,Aidan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0



Brueggemann,Colin flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Wentworth,TP struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Vanderbilt - Top of 5th VU OKS
Barczi,Colin flied out to right center putout by cf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Johnston,Brodie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Holcomb,Braden walked (3-2 KSBFBBB). 0 0
Whitcomb,Mack struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 5th VU OKS
Bowen,Terrance struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Conover,Alex walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Francisco,Brady singled to center field (1-1 BK); Conover,Alex advanced to second base. 0 0
VU pitching change: Kranzler,Alex replaces Taylor,Nate. 0 0
Thompson,Brock walked (3-2 BBSFBB); Conover,Alex advanced to third base; Francisco,Brady advanced to
second base. 0 0
Shull,Garrett sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 BBSSB); Conover,Alex scored; Francisco,Brady advanced to third
base. 0 1
Ritchie,Kollin homered to right field (384 ft), 3RBI (1-1 SB); Francisco,Brady scored; Thompson,Brock
scored from first base. 0 4
Meola,Aidan flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 S). 0 4

Vanderbilt - Top of 6th VU OKS
Johnstone,Carter grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 4
Jensen,Max grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 SSBB). 0 4
Waite,Ryker struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 4

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 6th VU OKS
VU pitching change: Faulkner,Jacob replaces Kranzler,Alex. 0 4
Brueggemann,Colin struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 4
Wentworth,TP singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 4
Bowen,Terrance walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Wentworth,TP advanced to second base. 0 4
Conover,Alex walked (3-1 BBBKB); Wentworth,TP advanced to third base; Bowen,Terrance advanced to
second base. 0 4
OKST substitution: Smithwick,Campbell pinch hitting for Francisco,Brady. 0 4
Smithwick,Campbell hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Wentworth,TP scored; Bowen,Terrance advanced to third
base; Conover,Alex advanced to second base. 0 5
Thompson,Brock singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 BFF); Bowen,Terrance scored;
Conover,Alex advanced to third base; Smithwick,Campbell advanced to second base. 0 6
Shull,Garrett sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 KB); Conover,Alex scored. 0 7
Ritchie,Kollin doubled to right field, 2RBI (1-2 KFB); Smithwick,Campbell scored from second base;
Thompson,Brock scored from first base. 0 9
Meola,Aidan hit by pitch (2-2 BKFB). 0 9
VU pitching change: Hamilton,Connor replaces Faulkner,Jacob. 0 9
Brueggemann,Colin singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Ritchie,Kollin scored from
second base; Meola,Aidan advanced to second base. 0 10
Wentworth,TP grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-2 KSFBF). 0 10

Vanderbilt - Top of 7th VU OKS
OKST position change: Smithwick,Campbell remains in the game at c 0 10
Johnstone,Logan homered to right field, RBI (0-1 K). 1 10
Rigdon,Rustan grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BFSB). 1 10
Barczi,Colin struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 SSBBBK). 1 10
Johnston,Brodie walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 1 10
Holcomb,Braden flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 1 10

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 7th VU OKS



VU pitching change: Teague,Nate replaces Hamilton,Connor. 1 10
Bowen,Terrance struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFFFS). 1 10
Conover,Alex flied out to lf (2-2 KFFBBF). 1 10
Smithwick,Campbell hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 1 10
Thompson,Brock grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BBK). 1 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Vanderbilt - Top of 8th VU OKS
OKST pitching change: Rhodes,Stormy replaces Wech,Noah. 1 10
Whitcomb,Mack grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 10
Johnstone,Carter singled to center field (0-0). 1 10
VU substitution: Goodin,Tommy pinch hitting for Jensen,Max. 1 10
Goodin,Tommy struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 1 10
Waite,Ryker walked (3-2 FBKBBFFB); Johnstone,Carter advanced to second base. 1 10
Johnstone,Logan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Waite,Ryker out at second base,
2b to ss. 1 10

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 8th VU OKS
VU position change: Goodin,Tommy remains in the game at 1b 1 10
VU pitching change: Bristow,Tristan replaces Teague,Nate. 1 10
Shull,Garrett grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-0). 1 10
Ritchie,Kollin homered to right field (392 ft), RBI (3-1 BBKB). 1 11


